PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	ame	Execution Date			
Farrokh VATAN 10/19/2010							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGICA						
Street Address:	Via Morego 30						
City:	Genova						
State/Country:	ITALY						
Postal Code:	1-16163						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 12717		798					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (202)293-7860							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2022937060							
Phone: 2022937060					\$		
Email: pvolk@sughrue.com Correspondent Name: Paula H. Volk							
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.							
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			Q117863				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Paula H. Volk, Asst. to Brian W. Hannon				
Total Attachments: 2 source=q117863CertAssign#page1.tif source=q117863CertAssign#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Farrokh VATAN, one of the inventors, U.S. citizen residing at 24224 Vanowen Street, WEST HILLS, California 91307, U.S.A., have invented a certain improvement in "Method for the generation of analytical redundancy relations for system diagnostics"

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States having Application Number 12/717,798 filed on March 4, 2010 and whereas FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGIA, an Italian entity of Via Morego 30, I-16163 GENOVA (Italy) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Farrokh VATAN by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGIA the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGIA as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGIA and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 19 day of OCtober, 2010

Flata

Farrokh VATAN

On this _____ day of _____, 20___, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public,

Acting in the Country of

State of

My Commission Expires

SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT REEL: 025827 FRAME: 0021

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	}
County of Los Angeles	J
On Otober 19, 2010 before me, Jaco personally appeared Farrokh	guilyn Bellwood-Manssur, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)
JACQUILYN BELLWOOD-MANSSUR COMM. #1840970 NOTARY FUBLC - CALIFORMA LOS ANGELES COUNTY Wy Comm. Expires March 19, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	4
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date: October 19, 2010	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: NONE	-
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited General Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 025827 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 02/17/2011